

Misc Appeal No. 16 of 2024

Order No. 2 dated 30.09.2024

Today is fixed for admission hearing. Appellant takes no step. He is absent on call.

As per resolution dated 18-09-2024 of Kalna Bar Association which is enclosed with a letter dated 19-09-2024 forwarded to this Court, Ld. Members of the Bar preferred to Boycott the regular judicial work on behalf of clients before this Court. However, the date of Boycott is not reflected in the said letter or resolution.

Ld. Members of the Bar have not appeared before this Court.

For the ends of justice fix 06.12.2024 for admission hearing .

D/C by me.

ADJ, Kalna

ADJ, Kalna