

Misc Act VIII 16 of 2024

Order no. 5 dtd 17-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and filing written statement.

OP files hajira and appears through vokalatanama.

OP also files another petition praying for time for filing written statement on the ground stated therein. Hd. Considered.

Regular is on leave. Ld. ADJ FTC is in charge.

Petitioner files hajira.

To 16-01-2026 for filing written statement i.e necessary order.

D/C by me.

ADJ,Kalna

ADJ,Kalna