

Misc Act VIII 16 of 2024

Order no. 6 dtd 16.01.2026

Petitioner has filed hajira . On behalf of OP a petition is filed seeking adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Regular is on leave on duty. Ld. ADJ FTC is in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 11.03.2026 for filing written statement . OP to file written statement on the fixed date positively i/d necessary order will be passed.

D/C by me.

ADJ,Kalna I/C

ADJ,Kalna I/C